
  Généalogie PECHEUR
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Valentine Louise Marc Ghislaine PECHEUR
* 17-05-1986 Libramont-Chevigny

Simon Francine Didier Louis Joseph PECHEUR
* 07-09-1992 Libramont-Chevigny

 2

R
og

er
 L

ou
is

 G
his

lai
n

P
E

C
H

EU
R

* 
20

-0
7-

19
58

 S
ai

nt
-H

ubert
+ 

26
-0

8-
20

14
 Y

vo
ir

3 

10
-08-1985 Libramont-Chevigny

x

Carmen Louise M
arie G

hislaine

BAU
VIR

* 23-06-1958 Libram
ont-C

hevigny

 4

Lo
ui

s 
F

lo
re

nt
 F

el
ic

ie
n 

"L
ou

lo
u"

P
E

C
H

E
U

R
* 

04
-1

2-
19

26

5 

S
ai

nt
-H

ub
er

t

x

Lo
uis

e E
lvi

re M
aria

 Therese Stephanie "Lily"

MAGIN

* 0
3-09-1929 Saint-Hubert

+ 
04

-09
-2015 Libramont-Chevigny

 6

Joseph Louis Justin

BAUVIR
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Stephanie Marie Louise Angelique

LECLERE

* 30-05-1899 Saint-Hubert

+ 01-09-1964 Saint-Hubert
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LouisBAUVIR* 06-08-1893 Bras/seviscourt
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21-12-1922 Vesqueville
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BOULARD
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+      1978 Vesqueville
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LAURENT
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Gustave

LECLERE

* 27-10-1861 Vesqueville
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27-10-1897 Saint-Hubertx

Marie Joseph Louise

TITEUX

* 10-12-1875 Saint-Hubert
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Justin Zephirin JosephBAUVIR* 10-02-1853 Bras+ 22-07-1929 Bras
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06-02-1884 Libin
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Marie Seraphine
MAHIN

* 30-12-1857 Libin

+ 09-08-1939 Bras
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Victor Henri Joseph

BOULARD

* 28-02-1860 Vesqueville

+ 24-11-1942 Vesqueville
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24-07-1890 Vesqueville
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Jean Joseph Alexis

PECHEUR

* 03-06-1798 Saint-Hubert

+ 11-10-1871 Saint-Hubert
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Marie Therese

BEAUPRE

* 15-01-1807 Saint-Hubert

+ 06-02-1886 Saint-Hubert
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Nicolas Joseph
BEAUPRE
* 30-01-1821 Saint-Hubert

+ 09-02-1872 Saint-Hubert
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Marie LeopoldineJACQUES
* 25-03-1829 Saint-Hubert
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EugeneLABIOUSE* 20-06-1852 Saint-Hubert
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Marie Elisabeth
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Jules Joseph
ETIENNE

* 07-03-1843 Saint-Hubert

+ 05-02-1888 Saint-Hubert
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Antoinette Augustine

GRUSLIN
* 12-10-1843 Saint-Hubert
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MAGIN
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+ 04-08-1907 Saint-Hubert
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 42

Francois Victor

LAU
R

EN
T

* 21-10-1832 Hatrival

+ 10-05-1904 Auby-sur-Sem
ois

43 

22-01-1862

Saint-H
ubertx

M
arie E

ugenie

KAU
FFM

AN

* 30-06-1836 Bertrix

+ 31-01-1903 Bure  44

45 

M
arie Josephine S

tephanie

LE
C

LE
R

E

* 14-06-1833 V
esqueville

+ 05-10-1896 S
aint-H

ubert

46

H
ubert

T
IT

E
U

X

*
27-11-1848 S

aint-H
ubert

47 
07-05-1873

Saint-Hubert
x

E
lvire

G
ILLA

R
D

*
16-07-1849 S

aint-H
ubert

 48

Je
an

 J
os

ep
h

B
A

U
V

IR
*

12
-0

9-
18

11
 B

ra
s

+
 0

3-
11

-1
88

5 
B

ra
s

49
20-02-1841Bras

x

P
au

lin
e 

H
en

rie
tte

D
E

C
K

*
02

-0
4-

18
17

 B
ra

s
+ 

02
-0

1-
18

90
 B

ra
s

 50

Je
an

 J
os

ep
h

M
A

H
IN

* 
27

-0
3-

18
09

 L
ib

in

51 

10-02-1844Libin

x

M
ar

ie
 C

at
he

rin
e

TH
IR

Y
* 

04
-1

2-
18

15
 L

ib
in

+ 
04

-0
6-

18
97

 B
ra

s

 52

Je
an

 J
os

ep
h

BO
U

LA
R

D
* 1

4-
06

-1
83

2 
Ve

sq
ue

vi
lle

+ 
06

-0
4-

19
27

 V
es

qu
ev

ille

53 

02-02-1860

Vesqueville

x M
ar

ie
 J

os
ep

h

EM
PR

U
N

T

* 0
1-

09
-1

83
6 

Ve
sq

ue
vil

le

+ 
30

-0
5-

19
15

 V
es

qu
ev

ille

 54

Fr
an

co
is 

Jo
se

ph

LA
M

BERT

* 0
6-

01
-1

80
5 

Ves
qu

ev
ille

+ 09
-1

2-
18

88
 V

es
qu

ev
ille

55 

18-05-1867

Vesqueville
x Marie

 R
osa

lie

GILLARD

* 1
8-10-1841 V

esq
uevil

le

 56

Je
an Baptist

e

SERMENT

* 1
2-07-1839 Deux-Acren

57 

14-06-1893

B
ure

x

Anne Marie Catherine Hubertin
e

DECKERS

* 12-10-1851 Teuven

 58 Joseph

DONNY

* 21-06-1848 Bure
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Marie Therese Joseph
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Marguerite BUSIN
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Jean Pierre BEAUPRE
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Marie Rose ANTOINE

* 05-10-1779 Saint-Hubert    + 31-01-1811 Saint-Hubert
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Jean Pierre BEAUPRE
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Marie Joseph RAISON
* 26-01-1790 Saint-Hubert    + 17-08-1872 Saint-Hubert
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Marie Joseph RAISON* 09-02-1796 Saint-Hubert    + 27-08-1865 Saint-Hubert
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Marie Josephe DEVAUX
* 18-10-1830 Saint-Hubert    + 13-08-1909 Saint-Hubert
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Pierre Joseph TITEUX
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+ 30-08-1863 Hatrival

 7
6

Robert ETIENNE
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Jean Baptiste GRUSLIN

*      1809 Saint-Hubert    + 01-05-1879 Saint-Hubert
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* 17-04-1807 Roy    + 18-12-1879 Saint-Hubert

81
 

06
-1

0-
18

31

Sa
in

t-H
ub

er
t

x

Elisabeth Ferdinande Modeste GOFFIN
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83
 

22
-0

2-
18

28

Sain
t-H

ub
er

tx

M
arie Therese BEAUPRE
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Jean Francois LAURENT
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Suzanne AVEZ

+ 22-10-1874 Deux-Acren
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Guillaume DECKERS

+ 16-03-1870 Hencken
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Marie Elisabeth SCHREURS

 116 Jacques Joseph DONNY

+ 01-12-1869 Bure
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Marie Catherine Therese MASSET

+ 28-02-1871 Bure

118 Francois Joseph WILMET

+ 18-08-1857 Bure
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Marie Joseph DESPAS

+ 15-11-1858 Bure
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12 1 
21

-02
-1 811

F
reux

x

Marie Elisabeth LEGARDEUR
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 1 22 Jean Philippe WIBRIN
* 1764     + 13-12-1854 Tenneville
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Marie Louise "Elaine" DEROITTE

 124 Jean Nicolas URBAIN* 28-08-1773 Freux    + 24-02-1863 Freux

125
11-01-1813

x

Marie Marguerite CLEMENT
*  Hardigny    + 18-04-1864 Freux
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Jacques Joseph TOUSSAINT

* circa 1805
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Marie Therese MARTINY

* circa 1805


